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Past, present and future of the/Port of Livorno
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North Tyrrhenian Port Network Authority
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Experiencing

the port together!
Missions charter of a
Port Center

The Port Center’s mission

The Missions Charter of a Port Center/ «Societal integration of ports is an essential part of
published in 2013 by AIVP and the founding BEEE O GERERGIE RS GEERIEE -
authorities that aim to optimize relations between the
partners of the Port Center Network (PCN)' port and its surrounding societal environmental by
defines in ten points the essential challenges B EWCURGEUIIELRERCIALRCIONCRGTENS
d obi . f employees, people living in and around port areas and
and o jeCtIVES ot any Port Cen}er' the general public.» (ESPO 2010)
Livorno signed the Charter in/2014.
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For ten years the Livorno Port
Authority has been working to
improve the integration between

port and city

------------

Opening and :
reappropriation of ‘ & License to operate
port area



2007 Porto
Aperto-Open
port project
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The project of
a Museum of
! Port Work

IL PRIMO DIBATTITO PUBBLICO
S| FA A LIVORNO!




he Public Debate

The “Dibattito in Porto” is a process of
information, discussion and debate
about works and projects of
considerable importance for the regional
community, involving environmental,
local, conservation, social, cultural ang
., economic issues. With Regronal Law [
"46/2013 the Region 4 Tdscany pnad A I
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10 year of “Porto Aperto” 2007-2017
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GIORNATA EURGPEA DEL MARE
15-24 MAGGIO 2017

e Guided tours to the port

“Porto Aperto News” local television
broadcast
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“Porto Aperto” in numbers

Porto Aperto - Number of classes
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The Old fortress and the waterfront integration

Since 2013 the Port Authority is
responsible for managing the Livorno
Old Fortress, the main symbol of the
city, situated in the area of pax
terminal, in the waterfront core
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Starting from Porto Aperto project...

* The Livorno Port Center has been created in 20 he wake of “Porto
Aperto” and of Port Authority’s open port actiyjfies in order to improve
the social and cultural relations between theA€rritory and the port
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* Success of “Porto Aperto” as well as simila#European experiences and
Port Centers Network ~AIVP 2/ |




The experience and the services provided after
10 years: locations on port’s territory

(1) - Entrepot Chemins de Fer- FS P N S (et = .

(2) - Vieille Forteresse ’ £ < b '3 ¥ . Old Fortress First floor
(3) - Entrée du port passagers . Y A . T

{4) - Gare Manitime Crosiéres

(8) - Gare Marnitime Femies




The Livorno Port Center:
technology in the core of history

Situated into the Old Fortress of Livorno, the
Livorno Port Center is attractive not only for
students, but also for port passengers and tourists,
considering its fascinating location in the core of //
one of the most important monuments of the city
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The edutainment trail:

the Historical Vessels Warehouse |
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The edutainment trail: the multimedia lab
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The edutainment trail:
the virtual tour

The multimedia lab of Livorno Port Center hosts 9
interactive exhibits dedicated to different dimensions of
the port world, also available at
http://www.livornoportcenter.it/en/virtual-tour/




Exhibit

1

Name

The port

The port of times past (7 videos in

sequence)

The port today
Marine traffic

The main actors of the port (8
videos)

Categories of cargo (6 videos)

The main port operations:
Container (3 videos)

Custom and procedure (video
presentation — 2 sequences)

The port, the city and the
surrounding area (3 videos)

Devices

Multivision

Video projection + Kinect

Touchscreen table
Video projection + mousepad

Sliding Monitor

Video projection + tag
recognition system

Video projection + Kinect

Video projection + interactive
pushbuttons

Video projection + Kinect

Total duration:

Exhibit total duration

(minutes)
02:55:00

14:42:00

free
free

19:00:00

15:00:00

03:50:00

06:00:00

06:04:00

64:36:00

Video
number
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Split video duration
(minutes)

01:27:00
01:08:00
02:00:00
02:30:00
01:15:00
00:58:00
02:29:00

01:56:00
07:32:00
01:29:00
01:53:00
01:21:00
01:41:00
01:29:00
01:39:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:30:00
02:09:00
00:34:00
01:07:00

03:00:00

03:00:00

02:05:00
02:11:00
01:48:00
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The port center management and staff

* The Center is managed by North
enian Port Network Authority of

/ -
| #/orno and Piombino.
Port Network President & )
ing a port managed structure, and

// the port being a public body, LPC is also
Y/ a non-profit organization, in the sense
‘ that the entrance is free

General Secretary
| AUTORITA DI SISTEMA PORTUALE DEL
MAR TIRRENO SETTENTRIONALE

Promotion and Studies
Manager

"Occasional external

“Working Group: Members
of Promotion and Studies collaborators as welcome
Department, Planning One temporary employee desk operators and as Port
Department and Technical Center guides for special
Department events

Port Center Technical
Director



REGIONE TOSCANA
Giunta Regionale

The source of revenues

Affaires Européennes et Internationales
dval — BP 215 — 20187 AJACCIO

X1
Paul Giacobbi

* There are no ticket sales, nor space rentals to be

paid

e Up to now, the building of LPC has been totally
financed by Livorno Port Authority, with the

o ekl Fgy’2017 annual budget: 100.000,00
contribution of Provincia di Livorno and of an
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The main cost items in the building budget

Expenditures Total amount committed Notes
Historical vessels € 405.930,69  Vessels restoration
Accessories € 13.874,38  Posters and plaques
Port Center € 192.198,80  Multimedial equipment
Consultations € 117.564,69  Pisa University - Installations design
Outer shell € 330.582,20 Repair and restoration of the buildings
Forniture € 113.908,22  Historical vessels wharehouse
Promotion € 1.362,00 Inauguration
‘\ Total € 1.175.420,98

*. Asecondary area of expehditure s t 4
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he Livorno Port Center in numbers

PORT
Livorno Port Center - Number of visitors / CENTER

main target groups: pupils and TS

,I‘ eacrs of primary schools and §

* Number of visitors 2015-2016 Number of visitors 2016-2017 (1st semester)



One year on: taking a stock...

that this structure is allowing the port to have a new/felationship with the city,
inviting people to see the port as a relevant part of¥he city redevelopment and

- 7/
a liveable place. /

* One of the successful factors in this year is thg§kact that not only it carries out
activities aimed at promoting awareness o 4'\ ort to visitors through direct

\_ activities (such as visits) and indiregt one (5 ch as the p?rmanent and
A temporary exhibi |ons) but also j t he X e presentatlons
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 Even if Livorno Port Center’s activities started only ear ago, we can say
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